/	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
Assessor's Parcel Number: 1418-22-610-008	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., REVADA
Recording Requested By:	2003 NOV 20 PM 3: 50
Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER
Address: 1512 Highway 395 North #1	5410 BE DEPUTY
City/State/Zip Gardnerville, NV 89410	
R.P.T.T.: 0 45	

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

0**59**7336 BK1103PG09363 APN 1418-32-610-008

Name

Ronald James

Street Address

9 Burton Vista Court

Lafayette, California 94549

City,State Zip

Order No. 11206692-508-GMM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DOTTE & HE

INTERSPOUSAL TRANSFER DEED

/	211150	رجه د				21048921	F
Ind	ividual G	Frant De	ed (Excluded from	n Reappraisal Und	er Proposition 13)		1
THI	E UNDERSIGNI	ED GRANTOR	R(s) DECLARE(s)				1
Doc	cumentary Trans	ster Tax is \$ -	<u>0-</u>	S NO CONSIDERA	TION FOR THIS TRANSFER.	Declarant or Agent Dete	rmining Tax
Par	cel No. 1418-2	2-610-008				Dodicion of Figure Do	1
exc (D) (D) (D)	clusion: Trom joint te From joint te From one sp From one sp To relinquish in the name	nancy to comi nancy to tena louse to both s louse to the oth any commun	nunity property	low) low) said property	d Taxation Code. Grantee(s)	has (have) checked the a	applicable
,	ANTOR(S):				\ ` /		
Dan	enda A. James,	wife of the v	estes herein	The state of the s			
Die	iliua A. Jailies,	, while of the v	estee Herein				
her	eby GRANT(S)	to		***************************************			
Ro	nald L. James,	a married ma	n, as his sole and se	parate property	\ \		
	unty of Douglas	s, State of Nev	\	`			
	COMMONL	Y KNOWN	AS: 1655 LOG	AN CREEK DRI	IVE, GLENBROOK, NE	VADA	
D-1	. D		/ /			•	
	ted: October 22 ATE OF Nevada				S.S. Brenda A. James	a lame	>
CO	UNTY OF Doug	glas			S.S. Brenda A. James		
On	Octob	er 27	∂∞3 bef	ore me,	/		
+	Teresa	J. Ros	e				
аN	lotary Public in a	and for said C	ounty and State, perso	onally appeared			
1	Brend	a A. J	ames				
	\		/ /				
			ved to me on the ba				- i
			rhose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/s			TERESA J. ROSE lotary Public Nevada	
the	same in his	s/her/their au	thorized capacity(learnstrument the perso	s) and that by		Douglas County	
			s), acted, executed th			56-1763-5 Opportment Expires Merch 26, 2004	[
Wi	TNESS my hand	d and official s	eat 🗸		47.	Systematical Engineer Institut 20, 2004	
	<u> </u>	10/1	1/1				
Sig	nature	-////			(This area for official i	notorial seal)	
		701					

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Name

0597336

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I:

LOT 4, IN BLOCK D, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF LOGAN CREEK ESTATES, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ON MARCH 8, 1960, DOCUMENT NO. 15688.

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF OWNERS TO HAVE ACCESS TO THE WATERS OF LAKE TAHOE AS SET FORTH IN DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 1973, IN BOOK 1273, PAGE 387, DOCUMENT NO. 70682, OFFICIAL RECORDS, OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

PARCEL II:

AN EASMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER LOT 3 IN BLOCK D, OF SAID LOGAN CREEK ESTATES, AS SAID ROAD NOW EXISTS.